
13th Annual South Dearborn Middle School Invitational
South Dearborn High School

Sep. 24, 2012
Results by Stuart Road Racing

Varsity Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 31 2 4 5 7 13 21 25 12:01.8 0:52.0
2 Greensburg 50 3 6 8 16 17 18 20 12:18.3 0:54.3
3 Switzerland County 88 1 9 23 27 28 29 31 12:43.8 1:50.9
4 South Dearborn 93 11 12 14 26 30 32 36 12:52.2 1:13.4
5 Sunman Dearborn 141 15 22 33 34 37 38 40 13:33.2 1:48.5
6 Connersville 169 19 24 39 42 45 47 48 14:22.6 3:12.2
7 Greendale 173 10 35 41 43 44 46 14:17.8 2:43.5

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County, Milan

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
2 Mary Poltrack, 8 11:37.8
4 Sarah Poltrack, 8 11:57.6
5 Madelyn Maier, 8 11:59.6
7 Emma Gausman, 7 12:04.3
13 Audrey Maupin, 7 12:29.8
21 Audrey Weigel, 7 13:05.4
25 Anna Kick, 8 13:13.4

Total Time = 60:08.9     Total Places = 31

2. Greensburg
3 Haleigh Reed, 8 11:48.8
6 Allie Reisman, 8 12:00.7
8 Morgan Winkler, 6 12:19.1
16 Ellie Burkhart, 8 12:39.7
17 Rylie Smith, 8 12:43.0
18 Alexis Bidwell, 7 12:57.2
20 Whitney Shellabarger, 7

13:03.4
Total Time = 61:31.1     Total Places = 50

3. Switzerland County
1 Whitley Schirmer, 8 11:27.8
9 Taylar Jordan, 8 12:24.3
23 Moriah Northcutt, 8 13:10.9
27 Leah Anders, 7 13:17.6
28 Carmeron Ray, 8 13:18.6
29 Melissa Furnish, 8 13:20.6
31 Mckayli Scudder, 8 13:42.9

Total Time = 63:39.1     Total Places = 88

4. South Dearborn
11 Michaela Stehlin, 8 12:26.7
12 Madison Fentress, 7 12:29.4
14 Anna Dryer, 6 12:30.2
26 Savannah Reeder, 7 13:14.6
30 Katelyn Brown, 6 13:40.1
32 Kailey Tighe, 6 13:47.6
36 Emily Johnson, 8 14:01.3

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 64:20.8     Total Places = 93

5. Sunman Dearborn
15 Abby Bittner, 7 12:30.8
22 Brilan McCory, 5 13:08.6
33 Carolyn Pirebe, 8 13:49.7
34 Hannah Roehling, 8 13:57.8
37 Robin Shumate, 8 14:19.3
38 Mary Bertke, 6 14:19.5
40 Marley Muhlada, 7 14:30.3

Total Time = 67:46.0     Total Places = 141

6. Connersville
19 Sydney Moore, 7 12:59.4
24 Shelby Woodward, 7 13:11.7
39 Sydney Gill, 8 14:29.9
42 Brittany McCreary, 8 15:00.6
45 Gabrielle Mitchum, 7 16:11.5
47 Mariah Spivey, 8 16:56.8
48 Kayla Lane, 7 17:35.7

Total Time = 71:52.9     Total Places = 169

7. Greendale
10 Holly Nutley, 8 12:25.4
35 Rhyane Molter, 7 13:58.4
41 Rebekah Kozlowski, 7 14:48.8
43 Amber Wiedeman, 7 15:07.5
44 Erin Hill, 6 15:08.8
46 Alecia Miller, 8 16:30.0

Total Time = 71:28.7     Total Places = 173



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Whitley Schirmer, 8 11:27.8 Switzerland County
2 2 Mary Poltrack, 8 11:37.8 Batesville
3 3 Haleigh Reed, 8 11:48.8 Greensburg
4 4 Sarah Poltrack, 8 11:57.6 Batesville
5 5 Madelyn Maier, 8 11:59.6 Batesville
6 6 Allie Reisman, 8 12:00.7 Greensburg
7 7 Emma Gausman, 7 12:04.3 Batesville
8 8 Morgan Winkler, 6 12:19.1 Greensburg
9 9 Taylar Jordan, 8 12:24.3 Switzerland County
10 10 Holly Nutley, 8 12:25.4 Greendale
11 11 Michaela Stehlin, 8 12:26.7 South Dearborn
12 12 Madison Fentress, 7 12:29.4 South Dearborn
13 13 Audrey Maupin, 7 12:29.8 Batesville
14 14 Anna Dryer, 6 12:30.2 South Dearborn
15 15 Abby Bittner, 7 12:30.8 Sunman Dearborn
16 16 Ellie Burkhart, 8 12:39.7 Greensburg
17 17 Rylie Smith, 8 12:43.0 Greensburg
18 18 Alexis Bidwell, 7 12:57.2 Greensburg
19 19 Sydney Moore, 7 12:59.4 Connersville
20 20 Whitney Shellabarger, 7

13:03.4 Greensburg
21 21 Audrey Weigel, 7 13:05.4 Batesville
22 22 Brilan McCory, 5 13:08.6 Sunman Dearborn
23 23 Moriah Northcutt, 8 13:10.9 Switzerland County
24 24 Shelby Woodward, 7 13:11.7 Connersville
25 25 Anna Kick, 8 13:13.4 Batesville
26 26 Savannah Reeder, 7 13:14.6 South Dearborn
27 Caitlyn Puckett, 6 13:16.5 Franklin County
28 27 Leah Anders, 7 13:17.6 Switzerland County
29 28 Carmeron Ray, 8 13:18.6 Switzerland County
30 29 Melissa Furnish, 8 13:20.6 Switzerland County
31 30 Katelyn Brown, 6 13:40.1 South Dearborn
32 31 Mckayli Scudder, 8 13:42.9 Switzerland County
33 Meredith Bohman, 6 13:46.7 Franklin County
34 32 Kailey Tighe, 6 13:47.6 South Dearborn
35 33 Carolyn Pirebe, 8 13:49.7 Sunman Dearborn
36 Riley Cline, 6 13:57.1 Milan
37 34 Hannah Roehling, 8 13:57.8 Sunman Dearborn
38 35 Rhyane Molter, 7 13:58.4 Greendale
39 36 Emily Johnson, 8 14:01.3 South Dearborn
40 37 Robin Shumate, 8 14:19.3 Sunman Dearborn
41 38 Mary Bertke, 6 14:19.5 Sunman Dearborn
42 39 Sydney Gill, 8 14:29.9 Connersville
43 40 Marley Muhlada, 7 14:30.3 Sunman Dearborn
44 41 Rebekah Kozlowski, 7 14:48.8 Greendale
45 42 Brittany McCreary, 8 15:00.6 Connersville
46 Elizabeth Sutherland, 6 15:06.5 Milan
47 43 Amber Wiedeman, 7 15:07.5 Greendale
48 44 Erin Hill, 6 15:08.8 Greendale
49 45 Gabrielle Mitchum, 7 16:11.5 Connersville
50 Margo Taylor, 6 16:13.1 Milan
51 46 Alecia Miller, 8 16:30.0 Greendale
52 47 Mariah Spivey, 8 16:56.8 Connersville
53 48 Kayla Lane, 7 17:35.7 Connersville


